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Spiritual Reading 
 
 
 
 

  

The theme for this month is "renewal." Just as the Earth is 

renewing itself with the arrival of spring, you too can take 

this opportunity to renew your spirit and your connection 

with the divine. 

Take some time this month to go outside and connect with 

nature. Take a walk in the park or go for a hike in the 

mountains. Allow yourself to be fully present in the mo-

ment and appreciate the beauty of the natural world. 

In addition to spending time in nature, take some time for 

self-reflection. Set aside some quiet time each day to medi-

tate, journal, or simply sit in silence. Use this time to con-

nect with your inner self and to listen to the guidance of 

your intuition. 

As you focus on renewal this month, pay attention to any 

areas of your life that may need to be refreshed or renewed. 

This may include your relationships, your career, your spir-

itual practice, or any other aspect of your life that is im-

portant to you. 

Remember that renewal is a process, and it may take time 

to see the results of your efforts. Be patient and trust that 

the universe is supporting you on your journey. 

As you move through the month of April, stay open to 

new opportunities and experiences that may come your 

way. Trust that these experiences are meant to help you 

grow and evolve, and embrace them with an open heart 

and mind. 

May this month bring you a renewed sense of peace, pur-

pose, and connection with the divine. 

 

Phone Directory 
 

 

Executive Director:     ext. 3304 

Janice Pitts 

janice.pitts@markhaven.ca 

 

Director of Care:                ext. 3303 

Esther Spencer 

esther.spencer@markhaven.ca 

 

Environmental Services Manager:      ext. 3305 

Jason Ramoutar 

jason.ramoutar@markhaven.ca 

   

Food Services Manager     ext. 3307 

Kristina Grant 

kristina.grant@markhaven.ca 

                                  

Resident Services Coordinator:     ext. 3308 

Christine Mills 

christine.mills@markhaven.ca 

 

Director, Fundraising & Volunteers:     ext. 3401                    

Laurie McClelland                                          

laurie.mcclelland@markhaven.ca 

 

Chaplain:        ext. 3404 

chaplain@markhaven.ca 

 

Recreation Manager:      ext 3309 

John Sarcilla 

john.sarcilla@markhaven.ca 

recreation@markhaven.ca 

 

Home Area Nursing Stations 

Parkway (1 North)      ext. 4317 

Paramount: (1 South)     ext. 4310 

Toogood (2 North)      ext. 4318 

Springdale (2 South)     ext. 4312
         


